In accordance with

Rules6.2,6.3 & 65 of LI QOZ

the Insolvency {England

&ales s 20180 Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986

do3

Companies House

MONDAY

*ABYZHXBT*
A12 #56

17/02/2020
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Company number ’F FFEFF’?E

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | SS Family Partners Limited

bold hlack capitals.

|

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Karen Tracy

Surname Potts

Liquidator's address

Building name/number‘ 1st Floor

Street %ort House
|

Post town W\Iate rdale

County/Region Doncaster

Postcode | D Iﬁ\"l_l_l?m!?’_

Country

u Liquidator's name ©

Full forenamets) lan Michael 08:: i;i;ig:;ﬁmz tell us about

Surname Rose another liquidator.

Liquidator's address @

Building name/number I 1st Floor og:ﬁ;.—:i‘:iﬂ;ﬂ el us about

Street | Consort House another liquidator.
|

Post town | Waterdale

County/Region | Doncaster

Postcode |T5 |7|\|7 ’T ’7 ’—3 I_H ’T:? |_-

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

o5 B2 T2lof2fo

-

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{1A} of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insclvency
Act 1986

0 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liguidator's signature

Signature date

M2 ol T2lolz2lo

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of atfairs

E Presenter information

nTmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

temeciname - jan Michael Rose

I

@Vhere to send

—

comparyrane \Afilkin Chapman Business
Solutions Limited

Address

1st Floor

Consort House

Post town

Waterdale
County/Region DOﬂC&Ster

= IoIn[1] Tafnlrl

Country

=)
P

Telephane

01302 342875
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the
following:
[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.
0 You have attached the required documents.
] You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

murther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been pravided free of charge by Companies House

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
S8 Family Partners Limited

on the 5 February 2020, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth
| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.
Full Name Sexele /%Zéé’/z_
4
Signed //
P74

Dated 05 08 AOLD




SS Family Partners Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 5 February 2020

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors NIL

Signature WM Date &, 8.8. LOL L
rd //



SS Family Partners Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 5 February 2020

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NIL
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders NIL
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) ~NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 672,602.00
Companies House 902.00
Directors’ Loan Account (S Voluckyte) 7,055.00
HSBC Commercial Card (Credit Card) 3,238.00
HM Revenue & Customs 200.00
683,997.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (683,997.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (683,997.00)
Issued and calied up capital
Ordinary shareholders 100.00
100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members ] {684,097.00)
Signature M Date £5. O LO 20

7



ainjeubig

00"266°€89 Buyjejo) sapu3 8
00'§50°2 g3 ALMS ‘Uopuo ‘Jeang 19188aN0|S |6 81ON|OA BIneS SSIN 40:210)
00'20r'699 DVE WED3T "LopuoT 18ang yainyausd 0z ‘d17 4Mma o/ pi] suBiedue) pue saibejeng aneys 1080
00'009'€ gH1 ¥ FOM ‘UOpUOT '1eans PIoXQ meN 8/ 'esnoH ejebied ‘iool4 pig d11SSpUETH S 0082
008E2'E r31L ALMS ‘UopuoT ‘BLORIA ‘prOY 86pug (lBYXneA EEE HBSd BUL (preQ ypeu) pied jeilewwe) JaSH 00HD
000099 OvE WEDT 'UOpUDT 1@8dg yoinyoued 0z d11dma 0oao
00'206 3ve 251 ‘spaa ‘sue] ydAen ‘esnoH yuomdal ‘pi seoiueg [ebeT ewndo o/ 9SnNoH SoIuedwon L0090
ZZ1 863N
00°002 .w_ummoimz _:oucwnmc_ul_ ‘MalA jled uojusg ADIO: n m:__OCmI swie|n >o:m>_0m:_ swosny g enuaasy INH 0000
00'000'c gOE 287 'spaa YlIH uous|ly ‘@SnoH [IIM 158 SI0d10g Uelo]|eq 00g0
3 SSaIppY awep LE)Y]

sio)pas) Auedwon - g
pajw| siauped Ajlweq s$
pejiw| suonn|og ssauisng uewdeyd upjiIm



ainjeubig

001} Buijjeio]l saug AeulpiQ g
0005 00'1 0% 00t Areuipio g3F ALMS ‘UOpUOT 'J33SIN0IE) |6 lreys uvesse yeynyeybqig LOSH
0008 00’} 0% 00°L Areupio g3 ALMS 'UOpUOT ‘)1e1saonols) |6 alyonjop anes 00SH
dn pallen aJeys.tad saleysg anjep
Jwy el dnpsyen 10 'ON jeuiwoN  adA) SSaIppY aweN Aoy

siapjoysieys - 9
pajywy sisupied Ajlwed ss
payw| suonnjog ssauisng uewdeyd upjiim



